Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Waters Elementary School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3025I

Contractor: Gilbane Building Company

Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: § 4,239,677.93

Date of Payment to Contractor: 10/28/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #WatersAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 911712020

PRQJECT: Waters ES Annex |
|

Pay Apptication No.: 10 ‘

For the Period: 7116/2020 ta 8/51/2020

Contract No.: PS30261

In accordance with Resolution Ne._1 , adopted by the Publlc Building Commission of Chicago on___8/21 relating to the $ Ravenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | i
hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Chligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commissicn and that sach tem thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has net been pald; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added fo ali amounts previously paid upon such contract, excead 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRAGTOR: GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY

FOR:  Waters ES Annex 053056

Is now entitled to the sum of; $ 4,239,677.93

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,400,000.00
ADDITIONS $15,380,000.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUGTION $15,380,000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $22,750,000,00

TOTAL AMGUNT EARNED 3 19,606,654.73

TOTAL RETENTION $ 1,618,987.59
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earmed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 1,618,987.58
b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Inclutle this Payment) 3 17,087,667.14

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 13,747,989.21

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 4,230,677.63

|
Architect Engineer: _ i
09/21/2020 i

signature, date

Yaa 2w

[05305_PA_GBC_PA_010_02_07_13_20200917 ]




b PUBLIC RUILDING COMMISSION Of CHICAGO
-
A A TN F",@_‘__'?XL'}“ POR PAYMENT PAGE 1 oF p—
-~ e P Bslteny Cormesasmon of
' e PROJECT: CPS Walers £8 Annox 08308 Owtrbution &
E Ruchard 1 Owiey Caanter
S0 West Washngion Street . Room 200 APPLICATION #; 10 [CJowner
Crongo, 1 80802 PERIOD FROM: 07/1620 Carcrarecr
PERIOD TO: 0an120 [ JoonTRAcTOR
R CINTRACTOR VIA ARCHITECT: (|
| e Buksng Campsey Bailey Edward 3
XU S Boye Nber e Sele S0 35 East Wacker Drive
Ohampe. L S8 Chicago, IL 60601-2308
)
CONTRACTOR'S APRUCATION FOR PAYMENT mmwmuﬁmnnmuuww.
Sopication & made for pEVTETE. 38 $Homn below, i CoNnechon wilh the Contracl. mrmmmwnwmmwnumhwn--—
complated In with the C Do hat all sts have been pad by
|Mme-uuruwuhmmc-*-um—-_u
payments received from the Owner, and hhat current payment shown heren & now dus
ORGh. CONTRACT SUM S 7.400,000.00
2 e ange by Change Oroers 15,380,000.00 CONTRACTOR:

I COWTRACT SUM TO DATE (Une 12 2) 22,780,000.00

G gr——— T GO e oo

lnlen]

L RETMAGE. =
= 30_% of Compieted Work s - State of: lllinois comyot (0 *OFFACIAL SEAL" )
T G E= O Chmasiaa Subscribed and betoe g e /17 Oyl 20 fOm bEL BETSEY ANN SANCHEZ :
a % of Stored Matenal S . Nolary Public: a‘m % y mmhd“
Cotgeme F o0 GO My Commission expres: == . Q mﬁ\v'
Tow Setwrage (Lnes Sa + Sbor ag Jcms ./ ~r Fetruary 28, 202
Tomt = Catuen | of GTO3) H 1,618.987.59 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
TOTA EASNED LESS RETAINAGE $__ 17,987,667.14 In accordance with the Contract Documents. based on on-sia cbservations and the data
Low 4 (ees Lew S Toma) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that Ip the best of the
T LESS PREVICUS CERTFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, informaton and belief the Work has progressed as indicated.
PAYMENT Line € Som prior Certficate) S 13,747,989.21 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contractor
L CERNENT PAYMENT DUE s 4,239,677.93 is enlitied 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
% BSLANCE TO FMESH. INCLUDING (1 4,792,332.86
FETABAGE Lre 1 ess Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED .... .. .. 4.239.67783
- CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
TR Twrrma ot
T s sarts by Oweer $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT \
A A T Mordh $15,380,000 00 $0.00 By Date
D $15.380,000 00 $0.00 This Certificate is nol negoliable The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payabie ory 1o e
1 - Conltractor named herein. Issuance, pasyment and acceptance of payment Jre wilhout
T et § 5y gy Qe $15,380,000 00 prejudice 1o any nghts of tha Owner or Cantracior nder s Coniract
[y

¥ REPUCATION AND CERTFICATION FOR PAYMENT ' 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©199 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 1735 NEW YORK AVE N W WASHINGTOM (C 2X06- 5/




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)
Project CPS Waters School Annex CONTRACTOR
PBC Project #PS30251 Waters ES Annex
Job Location - 4540 N Campbell Avenue, Chicago, |

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 10
STATE OF ILLINOIS } ss
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that she is Carin Vahle - Project Accountant, of Gilbane Building Company , an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
WATERS ES ANNEX & RENOVATION
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of $

4,239,677.93 under the terms of said Contract;

with the d ts and the

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full

requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said the g p have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said impr . That the i set forth their names is the full amount of monev due and to become due to each of them ively. That this is a full, true, and of all such
PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES
ITEM # Original contract PBC Change Genl Contr Adjusted net previous billin:
(same on Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work amount: initial Partial GMP g Change " % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage P 9
SOV) Orders Contract Amt
) GMP Orders
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W Preconstruction Lump Sum
A Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, Servi P 200,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,520.00 100% 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00
IL 60631 ervices
SUBTOTAL PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES 200,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,520.00 100% 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00
ZRAL CONDITIONS
ITEM # Original contract PBC Change Genl Contr Adjusted net previous billin:
(same on Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work amount: initial Partial GMP g Change " % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage P 9
SOV) Orders Contract Amt
) GMP Orders
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W General Conditions Lum
B Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, Sum P 445,280.00 431,717.00 0.00 0.00 876,997.00 91% 610,960.02 184,169.37 795,129.39 0.00 610,960.02
IL 60631
SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS 445,280.00 431,717.00 0.00 0.00 876,997.00 91% 610,960.02 184,169.37 795,129.39 0.00 610,960.02
TRADES
ITEM # Original contract PBC Change Genl Contr Adjusted net previous billin:
(same on Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work amount: initial Partial GMP g Change " % Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage P 9
SOV) Orders Contract Amt
) GMP Orders
024 Alpine Demolition Services LLC, Selective Demo Work 76,900.00 0.00 0.00 792.00 77,692.00 100% 77,692.00 0.00 77,692.00 77692 76,915.08
3515 Stern Ave, St. Charles, IL 60174 AR : . ) e e : e : e
028 Milburn LLC, 620 South 28th Ave., g4 ctive Demo Work #2 0.00 559,512.00 0.00 0.00 559,512.00 92% 412,262.00 102,750.00 515,012.00 51,501.20 371,035.80
Bellwood, IL 60104
03a  Trice Construction Company, 488 W 4o poams g Structural SlabW  1,168,050.00 0.00 0.00 238,204.00  1,406,254.00 100% 1,406,254.00 0.00 1,406,254.00  140,625.40 1,265,628.60
43rd St, Chicago, IL 60609
04a  MPZMasonry Inc, 5134-36 N. Elston Masonry Work 0.00 1,578,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,578,000.00 100% 1,279,475.51 204,774.49 1,574,250.00  157,425.00 1,151,527.96
Ave., Chicago, IL 60630
05A K&K Iron Works LLC, 5100 S. Structural Steel Work 1,349,000.00 0.00 0.00 -62,751.00  1,286,249.00 97% 1,252,710.75 0.00 1,252,71075  125,271.07 1,127,439.68
Lawndale, McCook, IL 60525
oea  DBM Services Inc, 9850 West 190th g, ) 1rages work 0.00 3,995,000.00 0.00 11482600  4,109,826.00 95% 2,331,907.05  1,579,899.12  3,911,80617  391,180.62 2,098,716.37

Street, Suite A, Mokena, IL 60448

net amount due (L-M-
N)(8)

0.00

0.00

net amount due (L-M-
N)(8)

184,169.37

184,169.37

net amount due (L-M-
N)(8)

0.00

92,475.00

0.00

265,297.04

0.00

1,421,909.18

remaining to bill (H-N-

0.00

0.00

remaining to bill (H-N-

81,867.61

81,867.61

remaining to bill (H-N-

776.92

96,001.20

140,625.40

161,175.00

158,809.32

589,200.45



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $7,400,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $19,606,654.73
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $15,380,000.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,618,987.59
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $22,780,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $17,987,667.14
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $13,747,989.21
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $22,780,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $4,239,677.93
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,792,332.86

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
Justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was
delivered unconditionalily; that there is no claim either legal or cquitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work: and
that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien
could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thercof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf
of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
the amount or amounis so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attormey's fee.

A\~

Name Carin Vahle
Title Project Accountant

M 56’5'1[@!%‘&%{ P

Subscribed and sworn to before me this/]day of | 2020.

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
BETSEY ANN SANCHEZ

Notary Public, State of lllincis
5 :.j; ﬂ, W W}/ ¢! Ivlly Eomfli'ssion Efpires February 28, 2023

Notary Pubfic

My Commission expires: % ’5\737‘&&5{3




	01 Exh S
	02 Exh A1 G702
	Document 2[5335]
	Scan_0010
	Scan_0011

	03 Exh A1 SW 1-2
	04 Exh A - Page 3
	Document 2[5335]
	Scan_0010
	Scan_0011

	05 Exh M1 SOV
	06 Exh M2 summary
	07 LW
	Document 2[5335]
	Scan_0010
	Scan_0011

	08 MAFBE
	Document 2[5335]
	Scan_0010
	Scan_0011

	09 CM contingency log
	10 CCOs - PBC
	11 Moisture Mit - PBC
	12 GBC G702
	Document 2[5335]
	Scan_0010
	Scan_0011

	13 GBC G703
	14 CSS and GL
	00 CSS Summary
	C -1806.49 - Escarpita CM
	D1 683.40
	D2 647.40
	D3 330.00
	D4 651.60
	D5 414.00
	D6 330.00
	D7 449.40
	D8 330.00
	D9 473.40
	D10 556.80
	D11 444.60
	D12 537.00
	D13 556.80
	D14 546.60
	D15 567.00
	D16 459.60
	D17 500.00
	D18 720.00
	D19 145.00
	D20 487.20
	D21 330.00
	D22 496.20
	D23 3620.00
	E 01 security
	E 02 security
	F 01 2117.00
	F 02 67.14
	F 03 2032.00
	F 04 36.43
	F 05 3610.00
	F 06 19.28
	F 07 342.86
	F 08 250.00
	G 2360.00 - Survey
	H01 cleaning
	H02 cleaning
	H03 cleaning
	H04 cleaning
	H05 cleaning
	H06 cleaning
	H07 cleaning
	H08 cleaning
	I 300.00 - Permits
	J MIS
	K1 Insurance Invoice by Contract
	K2 Certificate

	15 Waters #10 trades
	01 Milburn
	02 MPZ
	03 DBM
	04 Knickerbocker
	05 IG Commercial
	06 TSI
	07 Contintential
	08 Trimark
	09 Nelson
	10 A&H
	11 Amber
	12 Candor
	13 T&D
	14 Landworks
	15 DeFranco 33A


